120741

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

GARY D. FAIRMAN, ESQ. Attorney at Law P. O. Box 151105 Ely, Nevada 89315

Telephone No.: 775.289.4422

RE: AFFIDAVIT IN RE JEANNINE GIDDINGS TERMINATION OF JOINT TENANCY (NRS 111.365) FILLED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

Gary D Fairman Esq. 2003 785 21 PM 1 03

LESTIE BORONES

## AFFIDAVIT IN RE JEANNINE GIDDINGS

## TERMINATION OF JOINT TENANCY (NRS 111.365)

STATE OF NEVADA, ) : ss County of Lincoln. )

WALTER C. GIDDINGS, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That affiant is the husband of JEANNINE GIDDINGS, Deceased. That Decedent died on the 15th day of April, 2003, That a certified copy of the Death Certificate is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

That during the lifetime of said Decedent, certain real property was acquired in joint tenancy wherein WALTER C. GIDDINGS and JEANNINE GIDDINGS were the Grantees. That under the laws of the State of Nevada, upon the death of JEANNINE GIDDINGS, the title and ownership of said real property became vested in WALTER C. GIDDINGS, as the surviving joint tenant. That said real property was acquired by a Deed dated the 26th day of June, 1989, wherein JAMES L. WADSWORTH and KATHLEEN V. WADSWORTH were the Granters, and WALTER C. GIDDINGS and JEANNINE GIDDINGS were the Grantees.

That said Deed was recorded in Book 85, Page 680, Lincoln County Records.

That the real property conveyed therein, in joint tenancy, is more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the NE corner of NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SEC 16, T2S, R68E, MDB & W south along the E boundary of said 40, a distance of 285 feet to the true point of beginning, then continuing along said east boundary a distance of 510 feet, then turning 90° west, parallel to the

north boundary of said 40, a distance of 200 feet, then turning 90° north parallel to the east boundary of said 40, a distance of 510 feet, then turning 90° east parallel to the north boundary of said 40, a distance of 200' to the true point of beginning; being 2 acres more or less plus a 40' undedicated roadway starting approximately 100 feet south from the NW corner of the parcel on an approximate course of 165° no. & south. Subject to all other easements, rights of way and reversions of record.

That by reason of the foregoing, affiant hereby declares that the title and interest of JEANNINE GIDDINGS, Deceased in the above-described real property has vested in WALTER C. GIDDINGS, in fee simple, and that WALTER C. GIDDINGS is the sole and absolute owner thereof, together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

WALTER C. GIDDINGS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me

this 3/ day of July , 2003.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notery Public State Of Nevada COUNTY OF LINCOLN MOLLY LITTLE My Appointment Expiris May 20, 2007

									(
	* 92.				•	· <b>;</b> :			\
٠. ٠		STATE OF NEV							1
-	- 003453	DIVISION OF	HEALTH 5: CERTIFICA			STICE			4
	-	ı	CERTIFICA	IE OF DEA	110	ı	STATE	FLE MARIER	- 1
TIPE	DECEASED MANE Pro	Uide	Las	·	ATE OF DEATH #		10	CURTY OF DEATH	$\neg$
ON PRINT IN PERMANENT	. Jeannine		BIDDINGS			15, 2003		Clark	_
BLACK MK			caity Medical Center		or and sumbor)  If Nova, or first, Indicate DCA,  first, Inquition (Specify)  fig. ICU		73		- 1
DECEDENT		A December of Hispanic Origin? Holy Medican, Cultan, Puters R			UNDER TY	EAR LINGER !	DAY_ DATE C	Fenale Faith Day, Out, No.	$\dashv$
	r White   c			× 68	The .	74	- A J	un 16, 1934	
E MEATN Occupants	STATE OF BIRTH IV not U.S.A. name southy)	TRY	Decedent's Education greats as replaced.	Specify highest	MARRIED, NEVEL MIDOWED, DAYD	NARRIEO. RCED	1	rought of wife, give market	
BESTITATION BES HANDECKES	SA France	BUAL OCCUPATION (Since Name of Water David States) Made of		ra that of	(Specify) Karriad			12. Walter Charles Bidlines	
PEGATONG CRAMETON OF RESOURCE FREIS	11	hring Lie, Even i Refred to Hossaaker			™ Own Hose				- 1
1.	RESIDENCE-STATE COUNTY		CITY, TOWN, ON LOC	ATION		AND NUMBER	7	MANUE CITY LIMITS (Specify Year or May	$\neg$
<b>→</b>	ISO Nevada ISO L	inceln	<b>№ Рапаса</b>	MOTHER MANDEN	164	Milto Har	sh Road	ma No	_
PARENTS	14. Roger	Duna		100	1.00	7/4		Name and	- 1
	RECISIONIT—HUME (Type or invest)	DUB!	MILHO ASON	76. 844100		F.D. No., City or Total	ri, State, Z(p)	ioslet.	$\dashv$
	m Walter C. Diddin	gs - Husband	10. P. O	. Bax 61	1. Panac	a. Nevada	89042		
1	BURNAL GREMATION REMOVAL OTHER		OR CAEMATORY—NA	ME "No.		LOCATION		Bath	]
DISPOSITION	DATEAU DIRECTORS SECRATURE	FUNERAL CI	la Creseta RECTOR HAVE AN	D ADDRESS OF FAC	NAME OF THE PERSON	ele Creatice		IX III	一
	SOLD THE STATE OF	2K = 6	20- 20	57 K. Neckter I	lind, Eas Best				
1	Z Sin. To the bibons on Troubedge, death accurred at the time, date and place and			22a. On the basin of examination angle? Investigation, in my opition death assumed at the man, data and place profition to the cadeology profinement elected.					
,	(Signature and Tale) > OATE BIGMED (Ma., Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEAT	н —		toneum and This) ATE BIOMSO pyl.	Jan Gary	HOUR OF DE	ATH .	
विकासमान	12	216.		125	- 4/18/03	7	ESC. 4	:01 A.M.	- 1
<u> जनसम्बद्धाः</u>	NAME OF ATTEMOTING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CENTIFIER (Type or Print)			# 8 F	NONDUNITED DIE		PRONOLINCE	D DEAD (Hour)	
	3 214. NAME AND ADDREST OF CERT	FIER OPHYSICIAN, ATTENDA	CS PHYSICIAN, MEDIC	AL EXALENSE OF	M. ON 4/1.	5/03	224. AT 4	OL A.M.	
	# Gary Telgenh			796		794	76	903	
сонопона	REGISTRAN	1 00 v	DATE	RECEIVED BY REGIS	TRAS No. Days Y	DEATH DUE TO	COMMUNICATI	E DISEASE	
WHICH GAVE RISE TO MAKEDIATE	MA PROPERTY CHIEF IN THE PERTY OF			APR I	8 2003	Mer Ass		i believe great and deal	
STATES THE UNIOFFICE VALUE CAUSE LAST	L ST	patic cirrhos	/ 1	1	- N	7	<b>N.</b>	1	`
CAUSELAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEC				7		* Irlano	hateran arabi and dead	_
L_>	) { Chronic alco	holabuse		- N	1		1.7%	487	
_								<u> </u>	
	DUE TO, OR AS A COMBEO		•		\ \ \		Titlere	believen areal and deal	•
CAUSEOF		UENCE OF:	death but not require	in the underlying case	ea given in Pad 1.	AUTOPSY (			
CAUSE OF EDEATH	PART OTHER SOMECULET CONSTITUTE RECENT IND B	uence or: NS Conditions constituting to and pelvic fre	cture			AUTOPSY X		ASE REFERENCED TO NER Specify Yas or Maj Yes	
CAUSE OF EDEATH	PART OTHER BORNSCHIT CONOTICE  RECORT IND A  ACC. SUCKE, HALL UNDER.   DATE OF	UENCE OF: NO Condiana combaing to Incl pelvic fre NATION FOR NO NO NO NO.	octure	DESCRISE HOW INJ	INY COCUMAED		SOROY WAS CORO OF HO 27.	ASE REPENVED TO NER Ripectly Fine or Maj Yes	
CAUSE OF FDEATH	PART OTHER BOME CONTROL ON THE PART OTHER BOME CONTROL ON THE PART OTHER BOME CONTROL ON THE PART OF PENDENG MAY ST. S. A.C. SERGIOL HOLL, UNDER OF PENDENG MAY ST. S. A.C. S. S. A.C. S. S. A.C. S. S. S. A.C. S.	uence or: and pelvic fre and pelvic fre active as, on, no popp ar 13,200 km.	oture	DESCRISE HOW INJ	INY COCUMAED		SOROY WAS CORO OF HO 27.	ASE REPENVED TO NER Ripectly Fine or Maj Yes	
CAUSE OF EDEATH	PART OTHER BOME CONTROL ON THE PART OTHER BOME CONTROL ON THE PART OTHER BOME CONTROL ON THE PART OF PENDENG MAY ST. S. A.C. SERGIOL HOLL, UNDER OF PENDENG MAY ST. S. A.C. S. S. A.C. S. S. A.C. S. S. S. A.C. S.	UENCE OF: NO Condiana combaing to Incl pelvic fre NATION FOR NO NO NO NO.	oture 6:20 P. "		NY COCUMNED CEAKING SIREET ON R.	right his	and pe	ASE REPENVED TO NER Ripectly Fine or Maj Yes	

"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Clark County Health District from State certified documents as authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE RAISED SEAL OF THE CLARK COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

DONALD S. KWALICK, MD, M.P.H. Registrar of Vital Statistics

By: CW

Date Issued:

APR 25 2003

CLARK COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT 625 Shadow Lane P.O. Box 3902 Las Vegas, Nevada 89127 702-383-1223 Tax 1D# 88-0151573

BGG# 176 PAGE 421